

Published by: OPTeam SA

Date prepared: 2014-06-03

Subject: Change of market maker for OPTeam SA.

Current report no: 27/2014

Legal basis: Article 56 section 1 item 2 of the Public Offering Act – current and interim information

Report content:

The Management Board of OPTeam SA with its seat in Tajęcina (the Company) announces the change of entity performing the function of market maker for the Company's shares.

On 03.06.2014 the Management Board of the Company received two communiqués of the Warsaw Stock Exchange dated as of 02.06.2014. The first communiqué contains the information that Dom Maklerski IDM SA will cease to act as a market maker for shares of i.a. OPTeam SA Company (PLOPTEM00012) as of the end of 02.06.2014. The second communiqué of the WSE informed that from 03.06.2014 the function of market maker for shares of OPTeam SA Company (PLOPTEM00012) will be performed by Dom Maklerski Banku Ochrony Środowiska SA.